TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerald Performance Materials, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EPM Polymer Additives Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM Hilton Davis Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM Kalama Chemical Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM Foam Control Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM Carolina Chemical Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM Specialty Polymers Holding Corp.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Emerald Performance Holding Group, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Foam Control, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Specialty Polymers, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emerald Latin America Holdings, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
EPM Emerald (Canada), Inc.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EPM CVC Group Holdings, Inc.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC		05/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900228808

Name:	FSJC III, LLC
Street Address:	1700 East Putnam Avenue, Suite 207
Internal Address:	c/o Czech Asset Management, L.P.
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06870
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0882709	ANTOZITE
Registration Number:	0984804	AQUONIUM
Registration Number:	1039034	AURACOTE
Registration Number:	3077665	COLOR REALM
Registration Number:	1044545	CURE-RITE
Registration Number:	0613721	DPPD
Registration Number:	2425818	FABRITONE
Registration Number:	2699569	FOAM BLAST
Registration Number:	1949417	FREECAT
Registration Number:	1953587	FREECHEM
Registration Number:	2053005	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1941519	FREELUBE
Registration Number:	1949416	FREEPEL
Registration Number:	1949415	FREEREZ
Registration Number:	1949413	FREETEX
Registration Number:	0754422	GELTROL
Registration Number:	0422356	GOODRITE
Registration Number:	0961838	GOOD-RITE
Registration Number:	0969439	GOOD-RITE
Registration Number:	0542782	HIDACID
Registration Number:	1975942	HILTON DAVIS
Registration Number:	3877652	KALAMA
Registration Number:	1909629	K-FLEX
Registration Number:	3855601	LILIENCE
Registration Number:	1210144	MASIL
Registration Number:	1112050	MAZU TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3430788	MULTIJET
Registration Number:	3066994	OBSIDIAN
Registration Number:	3430793	POLYJET
Registration Number:	2746234	PUROX
Registration Number:	1063037	RESIN D
Registration Number:	0690383	SEATONE
Registration Number:	1047433	STALITE
Registration Number:	0678285	SUPERLITE
Registration Number:	0993548	SUP-R-CONC
Registration Number:	1137133	SUP-R-CRYL
Registration Number:	1155219	UNIPRINT
Serial Number:	85324867	EMERALD
Serial Number:	85324162	EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS
Serial Number:	85520304	LUCIDA COLORS
Serial Number:	85504998	VERDIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarkssf@winston.com,keckhart@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Eckhart
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86039.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Eckhart
Signature:	/Kimberly A. Eckhart/
Date:	07/19/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=Emeraldtrademark#page1.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page2.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page3.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page4.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page5.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page6.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page7.tif source=Emeraldtrademark#page8.tif

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2012 (this "Amendment"), to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2010 (as heretofore amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among certain of the Grantors and FSJC III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), is entered into by and among Emerald Performance Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), EPM Polymer Additives Holding Corp., EPM Hilton Davis Holding Corp., EPM Kalama Chemical Holding Corp., EPM Foam Control Holding Corp., EPM Carolina Chemical Holding Corp. and EPM Specialty Polymers Holding Corp. (each a "Parent" and, collectively, the "Parents"), Emerald Performance Holding Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the Subsidiary Guarantors (such term and each other capitalized term used but not defined herein having the meaning given to it in the Credit Agreement, as defined below) (and, together with Holdings, Parents and Borrower, the "Grantors"), and FSJC III, LLC.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Senior Secured Second Lien Term Loan Agreement with AIR-O OptionSM, dated as of May 18, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits schedules thereto, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among Grantors, the lenders, from time to time, party thereto, and FSJC III, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with any successor administrative agent, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), the Lenders are willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.
- B. WHEREAS, certain of the Grantors and Collateral Agent are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2010;
- C. WHEREAS, Grantors and Collateral Agent are desirous of making specific amendments to the Trademark Security Agreement, as and to the limited extent expressly set forth herein.
- D. WHEREAS, This Amendment shall constitute a Loan Document and these Recitals shall be construed as part of this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors and Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Amendments</u>. <u>Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement</u>. The Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by deleting Schedule I attached thereto and replacing it in its entirety with Schedule I attached hereto.

NY:1396600.1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0704

- 2. Reference to and Effect Upon the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2.1. Except for the specific amendments in <u>Section 2</u> above, the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed.
- 2.2. The execution, delivery and effect of this Amendment shall be limited precisely as written and shall not be deemed to (i) be a consent to any waiver of any term or condition or any amendment or modification of any term or condition of the Trademark Security Agreement (except for the specific amendments set forth in Section 2 above) or any other Loan Document or (ii) prejudice any right, power or remedy which the Collateral Agent now has or may have in the future under or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document.
- 3. Acknowledgment and Consent of Grantors. Each Grantor hereby consents to this Amendment and hereby confirms and agrees that (a) each Loan Document to which it is a party is, and shall continue to be, in full force and effect and each is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects, and (b) the Liens granted by such Grantor on all Collateral of such Grantor continue to secure the payment of all of the Obligations.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Amendment by telecopier or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart signature page to this Amendment.
- 5. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 6. <u>Headings</u>. Section headings in this Amendment are included herein for convenience of reference only and shall not constitute a part of this Amendment for any other purpose.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC,

Name: Candace M. Wagner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EMERALD PERFORMANCE HOLDING GROUP,

Name: Candace M. Wagner Title: Chief Financial Officer

EPM POLYMER ADDITIVES HOLDING CORP. EPM HILTON DAVIS HOLDING CORP. EPM KALAMA CHEMICAL HOLDING CORP. EPM FOAM CONTROL HOLDING CORP. EPM CAROLINA CHEMICAL HOLDING CORP. EPM SPECIALTY POLYMERS HOLDING CORP.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EMERALD KALAMA CHEMICAL, LLC
EMERALD FOAM CONTROL, LLC
EMERALD CAROLINA CHEMICAL, LLC
EMERALD HILTON DAVIS, LLC
EMERALD POLYMER ADDITIVES, LLC
EMERALD SPECIALTY POLYMERS, LLC
EMERALD LATIN AMERICA HOLDINGS, LLC
CVC SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.
EPM EMERALD (CANADA), INC.
EPM CVC GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Candace M. Wagner Title: Chief Financial Officer **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

FSJC III, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: ______ Name: Stephen J. Czech

Title: Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ORIGINAL GUARANTORS

NAME	ADDRESS
EMERALD PERFORMANCE	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDING GROUP, LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM POLYMER ADDITIVES	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM HILTON DAVIS HOLDING	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM KALAMA CHEMICAL	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM FOAM CONTROL HOLDING	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM CAROLINA CHEMICAL	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM SPECIALTY POLYMERS	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD KALAMA CHEMICAL,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD FOAM CONTROL, LLC	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD CAROLINA CHEMICAL,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD HILTON DAVIS, LLC	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD POLYMER ADDITIVES,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD SPECIALTY POLYMERS,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EMERALD LATIN AMERICA	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
HOLDINGS, LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
CVC SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM EMERALD (CANADA), INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
EPM CVC GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221

NYDOCS02/964503.3

 $Emerald\ Performance\ Materials,\ LLC-Trademark\ Security\ Agreement$

SCHEDULE 2

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION
		NUMBER
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	ANTOZITE	882709
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	AQUONIUM	984804
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	AURACOTE	1039034
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	COLOR REALM	3077665
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	CURE-RITE	1044545
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	DPPD	613721
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FABRITONE	2425818
Emerald Foam Control, LLC	FOAM BLAST	2699569
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREECAT	1949417
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREECHEM	1953587
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREEDOM	2053005
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREELUBE	1941519
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREEPEL	1949416
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREEREZ	1949415
Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC	FREETEX	1949413
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	GELTROL	754422
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	GOODRITE	422356
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	GOOD-RITE	961838
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	GOOD-RITE	969439
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	HIDACID	542782
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	HILTON DAVIS	1975942
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	3877652
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	K-FLEX	1909629
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	3855601
Emerald Foam Control, LLC	MASIL	1210144
Emerald Foam Control, LLC	MAZU	1112050
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	MULTIJET	3430788
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	OBSIDIAN	3066994
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	POLYJET	3430793
Emerald Kalama Chemical B.V.	PUROX	2746234
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	RESIN D	1063037
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	SEATONE	690383
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	STALITE	1047433
Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC	SUPERLITE	678285
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	SUP-R-CONC	993548
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	SUP-R-CRYL	1137133
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	UNIPRINT	1155219

NYDOCS02/964503.3

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0710

United States Trademark Applications:

OWNER	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER
Emerald Performance Materials,	EMERALD	85/324867
LLC		
Emerald Performance Materials,	EMERALD PERFORMANCE	85/324162
LLC	MATERIALS	
Emerald Performance Materials,	LUCIDA COLORS	85/520304
LLC		
Emerald Performance Materials,	VERDIS	85/504998
LLC		

NYDOCS02/964503.3 5

RECORDED: 07/19/2012